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Post Graduate Diploma in Health

Administration

Description

This course is specially designed for students who have done their Bachelor’s Degree in Medical
Science/Health Sciences/Medicine or Nursing or health/medicine related, regulated program.
The aim of this program is to enable students to take up leadership roles in Health Care

Facilities, Long term care facilities, home support organizations, or hospitals.

Job Opportunities
Administrative Positions in

o Health Care Facilities
e Long term Facilities
e Home Support Organizations

e Hospitals

Wages

C$36,065-C$97,437

Program Admission Requirements

19 years of age, or older. The student must have a Bachelor’s Degree. The student must
successfully complete the English Assessment Test at the college.

In addition, International students need to have either of the following:

o |ELTS Score 5.5 bands or above
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e CLB Test Score Level 7
e College English Language Assessment Test with at least 60% marks

Program Duration

2090 hours/104.5 Weeks

Course Outline
Management Principles
Marketing Principles
Computer Applications in Business
Financial Accounting Principles 1
Human Resource Management
Quantitative Techniques for Business
Financial Accounting Principles 2
Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management
Business Communication
Micro Economics
Financial Management
Organization Behavior
Macro Economics
Computerized Accounting

Business Law in Canada

Health Care Delivery in Canada
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Health Care Ethics in Canada

Strategic Management

Health Care Project Management

Health Information Systems

Social Determinants of Health

Planning and evaluating Health Promotion Programs

Health Care Seminar

Total Hours

Fee Structure

# PARTICULARS

1 Tuition Fee
2 Course Material Fee

3 Registration/Application

1 Tuition Fee
2 Course Material Fee
3 Registration/Application

Total

100
100
100
100
100
100
40
2090
FEE REMARKS
$15000
Domestic Students

$300

$250

$15550

$ 21000

$ 300 International

$ 250 Students

$21550
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AUTHORIZED
TEST CENTER

Surrey Abbotsford South Surrey

Unit 201-8318 120th St. Unit 201-3670 Townline Rd. Unit 204-15840 24 Ave.
Surrey, BC, V3W 3N4 Abbotsford, BC, V2T 5W8 Surrey, BC, V3Z 0G1
Phone: 604.594.3500 Phone: 604.776.1301 Phone: 604.594.3500
Fax: 604.594.3505 Fax: 604.776.1303 Fax: 604.594.3505

info@westerncommunitycollege.ca abbyinfo@westerncommunitycollege.ca  www.westerncommunitycollege.ca
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