

Post Graduate Diploma in Health Administration



STEP TOWARDS A BRIGHTER FUTURE

Post Graduate Diploma in Health Administration

Description

This course is specially designed for students who have done their Bachelor's Degree in Medical Science/Health Sciences/Medicine or Nursing or health/medicine related, regulated program. The aim of this program is to enable students to take up leadership roles in Health Care Facilities, Long term care facilities, home support organizations, or hospitals.

Job Opportunities

Administrative Positions in

- Health Care Facilities
- Long term Facilities
- Home Support Organizations
- Hospitals

Wages

C\$36,065-C\$97,437

Program Admission Requirements

19 years of age, or older. The student must have a Bachelor's Degree. The student must successfully complete the English Assessment Test at the college.

In addition, International students need to have either of the following:

• IELTS Score 5.5 bands or above

- CLB Test Score Level 7
- College English Language Assessment Test with at least 60% marks

Program Duration

2090 hours/104.5 Weeks

Course Outline

1	Management Principles	90
2	Marketing Principles	90
3	Computer Applications in Business	90
4	Financial Accounting Principles 1	90
5	Human Resource Management	90
6	Quantitative Techniques for Business	90
7	Financial Accounting Principles 2	90
8	Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management	90
9	Business Communication	90
10	Micro Economics	90
11	Financial Management	90
12	Organization Behavior	90
13	Macro Economics	90
14	Computerized Accounting	90
15	Business Law in Canada	90
16	Health Care Delivery in Canada	100

17	Health Care Ethics in Canada	100
18	Strategic Management	100
19	Health Care Project Management	100
20	Health Information Systems	100
21	Social Determinants of Health	100
22	Planning and evaluating Health Promotion Programs	100
23	Health Care Seminar	40
	Total Hours	2090

Fee Structure

#	PARTICULARS	FEE	REMARKS	
1	Tuition Fee	\$15000	Domestic Students	
2	Course Material Fee	\$300		
3	Registration/Application	\$250		
Total		\$15550		
1	Tuition Fee	\$ 21000		
2	Course Material Fee	\$ 300	International	
3	Registration/Application	\$ 250	Students	
Total		\$21550		

WESTERN		
COLLEGE	 	

WESTERN		
COLLEGE	 	

WESTERN		
COLLEGE	 	







Surrey

Unit 201-8318 120th St. Surrey, BC, V3W 3N4 Phone: 604.594.3500 Fax: 604.594.3505

Abbotsford

Unit 201-3670 Townline Rd. Abbotsford, BC, V2T 5W8 Phone: 604.776.1301 Fax: 604.776.1303

South Surrey

Unit 204-15840 24 Ave. Surrey, BC, V3Z 0G1 Phone: 604.594.3500 Fax: 604.594.3505

info@westerncommunitycollege.ca

abbyinfo@westerncommunitycollege.ca

www.westerncommunitycollege.ca